
Upper Iowa (4-2) -vs- Newman (1-7)
2/15/2026 at Pratt, KS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: D. Hesch (1-0)
Loss: A. Gillig (0-1)
HBP: D. Hesch, G. Wakefield
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:03   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Upper Iowa 0 0 1 13 0 1 0 15 14 0
Newman 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 7 0

Upper Iowa 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Luzum rf 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
GBombardier 3b 5 1 3 7 0 1 0
B. Zimmer 1b 3 1 1 2 2 0 0
J. Vargas 2b 4 0 1 1 1 1 3
T. Meiners ss 5 1 1 0 0 2 4
H. Jones c 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
J. Hoodjer dh 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
J. Klug cf 1 3 0 0 4 1 0
P. Safranski lf 4 2 2 1 0 1 1
D. Hesch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Topp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 15 14 15 8 7 8

2B: C. Luzum (2); GBombardier (1); J. Hoodjer (1)
HR: GBombardier (1); B. Zimmer (1); H. Jones (1); J. Hoodjer (1)
SB: J. Klug (1)
HBP: C. Luzum (1)

Newman 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Ely 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Z. Becker c 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
K. Kaku rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
J. Birch 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
A. Cannavino lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
C. Morris cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
K. Dawson 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
C. Lubchuk dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
L. Coca ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
A. Gillig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Wakefield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Carger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Hensch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 2 6 7

2B: N. Ely (1)
HR: A. Cannavino (1)
HBP: L. Coca (1)

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Hesch (W, 1-0) 4.0 5 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 17 19 3 4 57
J. Topp 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 4 1 23
M. Hughes 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 7
Totals 7 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 28 31 9 6 87

Newman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Gillig (L, 0-1) 3.2 11 13 13 5 3 1 0 0 0 22 27 4 4 91
G. Wakefield 0.1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 18
M. Carger 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 39
T. Hensch 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 10
Totals 14 15 15 8 7 1 0 1 0 35 44 8 6 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Top of 1st UPP NEW
C. Luzum doubled to right field. 0 0
GBombardier struck out swinging. 0 0
B. Zimmer flied out to rf; C. Luzum advanced to third. 0 0
J. Vargas flied out to rf. 0 0

Newman - Bottom of 1st UPP NEW
N. Ely grounded out to ss. 0 0
Z. Becker struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Kaku struck out looking. 0 0

Upper Iowa - Top of 2nd UPP NEW
T. Meiners struck out swinging. 0 0
H. Jones grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Hoodjer grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Newman - Bottom of 2nd UPP NEW
J. Birch struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Cannavino flied out to rf. 0 0
C. Morris grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Upper Iowa - Top of 3rd UPP NEW
J. Klug walked. 0 0
J. Klug stole second. 0 0
P. Safranski grounded out to 2b; J. Klug advanced to third. 0 0
C. Luzum fouled out to 3b. 0 0
GBombardier doubled to center field, RBI; J. Klug scored. 1 0
B. Zimmer walked. 1 0
B. Zimmer advanced to second; GBombardier advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
J. Vargas struck out swinging. 1 0

Newman - Bottom of 3rd UPP NEW
K. Dawson struck out swinging. 1 0
C. Lubchuk singled to left field. 1 0
L. Coca popped up to p. 1 0
N. Ely doubled to left field; C. Lubchuk advanced to third. 1 0
Z. Becker singled to center field, 2 RBI; N. Ely scored; C. Lubchuk scored. 1 2
K. Kaku singled to right field; Z. Becker advanced to second. 1 2
J. Birch struck out swinging. 1 2

Upper Iowa - Top of 4th UPP NEW
T. Meiners grounded out to 3b. 1 2
H. Jones singled to left field. 1 2
J. Hoodjer homered to left field, 2 RBI; H. Jones scored. 3 2
J. Klug walked. 3 2
P. Safranski singled to left field; J. Klug advanced to second. 3 2
C. Luzum walked; P. Safranski advanced to second; J. Klug advanced to third. 3 2
GBombardier homered to center field, 4 RBI; C. Luzum scored; P. Safranski scored; J. Klug scored. 7 2
B. Zimmer homered to center field, RBI. 8 2
J. Vargas fouled out to ss. 8 2
T. Meiners singled to shortstop. 8 2



H. Jones homered to center field, 2 RBI; T. Meiners scored. 10 2
J. Hoodjer doubled to left field. 10 2
J. Klug walked. 10 2
P. Safranski singled to right field, RBI; J. Klug advanced to third; J. Hoodjer scored. 11 2
G. Wakefield to p for A. Gillig. 11 2
C. Luzum hit by pitch; P. Safranski advanced to second. 11 2
GBombardier singled to left field, 2 RBI; C. Luzum advanced to second; P. Safranski scored; J. Klug scored. 13 2
B. Zimmer walked; GBombardier advanced to second; C. Luzum advanced to third. 13 2
J. Vargas walked, RBI; B. Zimmer advanced to second; GBombardier advanced to third; C. Luzum scored. 14 2
T. Meiners struck out looking. 14 2

Runs: 13   Hits: 10   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newman - Bottom of 4th UPP NEW
A. Cannavino homered to center field, RBI. 14 3
C. Morris grounded out to 3b. 14 3
K. Dawson walked. 14 3
C. Lubchuk fouled out to 3b. 14 3
L. Coca hit by pitch; K. Dawson advanced to second. 14 3
N. Ely grounded out to ss. 14 3

Upper Iowa - Top of 5th UPP NEW
M. Carger to p for G. Wakefield. 14 3
H. Jones lined out to lf. 14 3
J. Hoodjer struck out swinging. 14 3
J. Klug walked. 14 3
P. Safranski struck out swinging. 14 3

Newman - Bottom of 5th UPP NEW
J. Topp to p for D. Hesch. 14 3
Z. Becker singled to shortstop. 14 3
K. Kaku flied out to rf. 14 3
J. Birch grounded out to 3b. 14 3
A. Cannavino fouled out to lf. 14 3

Upper Iowa - Top of 6th UPP NEW
C. Luzum doubled to center field. 14 3
GBombardier flied out to rf; C. Luzum advanced to third. 14 3
B. Zimmer grounded out to ss, RBI; C. Luzum scored. 15 3
J. Vargas singled to left field. 15 3
T. Meiners flied out to rf. 15 3

Newman - Bottom of 6th UPP NEW
C. Morris walked. 15 3
K. Dawson struck out looking. 15 3
C. Lubchuk flied out to cf. 15 3
L. Coca flied out to rf. 15 3

Upper Iowa - Top of 7th UPP NEW
T. Hensch to p for M. Carger. 15 3
H. Jones grounded out to ss. 15 3
J. Hoodjer flied out to ss. 15 3
J. Klug struck out swinging. 15 3

Newman - Bottom of 7th UPP NEW



M. Hughes to p for J. Topp. 15 3
N. Ely singled to left field. 15 3
Z. Becker flied out to cf. 15 3
K. Kaku flied out to rf. 15 3
J. Birch grounded out to 3b. 15 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


